
RESOLUTION 2009-151 

WHEREAS the Local Mford Housing Fund (SHIP) has cash carried forward, in 

excess of what was budgeted for 2008/2009 and has earned interest in excess of what was 

budgeted for 2008/2009. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for 

the fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly asselllbled on the lOth day of 

_A_;ug=--u_s_t ---' 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted: 

REVENUE 
42549554-399100 08/09 
42549554-361101 08/09 
42549554-361120 08/09 

APPROPRIATION 
42549554-551000 08/09 
42549554-583601 08/09 

Balance Fwd-Cash 
Bank Interest 
SBA Interest 

Office Supplies 
Down Payment Assistance 

ADOPTEDthis lOth 

ATTEST: 

$ 3,333 
$ 629 
$ 8 
$ 3,970 

$ 197 
$ 3,773 
$ 3,970 


