RESOLUTION 2009-151

WHEREAS the Local Afford Housing Fund (SHIP) has cash carried forward, in excess of what was budgeted for 2008/2009 and has earned interest in excess of what was budgeted for 2008/2009.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2008/2009 budget year for the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>10th</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2009 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 (2)(d) be adopted:

REVENUE		
42549554-399100 08/09	Balance Fwd-Cash	\$ 3,333
42549554-361101 08/09	Bank Interest	\$ 629
42549554-361120 08/09	SBA Interest	<u>\$</u> 8
		\$ 3,970

APPROPRIATION	
42549554-551000 08/09	Office
42549554-583601 08/09	Down

Office Supplies	\$ 197
Down Payment Assistance	\$ 3,773
•	\$ 3,970

day of 600 ADOPTED this 10th August ATTEST: CHAIR EX-OFFICIO CLERK &h/(8/10/09